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tice of the time within which creditors may pre-
sent their claims, and of the time when the 
same will be examined and adjusted by the 
court, shall be given by publication, as pro-
vided in section 4050, for four consecutive 
weeks, or in such other manner as the court may 
direct, the first publication to be made within 
fifteen days of the date of said order. At the 
time so fixed for examining and adjusting 
claims, the court may, if necessary, adjourn the 
hearing to such other time and from time to 
time thereafter as may be convenient until the 
examination and adjustment be completed. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 26, 1897. 

No. 191, S. 	[Published March 27, 1897 

CHAPTER 105. 

AN ACT relating to notices to lot owners of 
special assessments for sewer purposes of 
cities of the third class, incorporated under 
special charters. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Nenate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sw-rtoN 1. In all cities of the third class, in- Notice of 
orporated under special charters, when the sZner, l angsast:i 

whole or any part of the cost of a sewer to be Ise"tswer,"„te. 
paid for by special assessments against lots or 
Parcels of land fronting or abutting upon such 
sewer, the board of public works, as soon as 
the assessment against the lots or parcels of 
land fronting or abutting on such sewer shall 
be made, shall give notice to all parties inter- 
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ested, by advertisement, for not less than one 
week, in the official papers of said city, that such 
assessment has been made and is ready for in-
spection in their office; and that the same will 
be open for review and correction by the said 
board at their office for not less than five days 
after the publication of said notice, during cer-
tain hours and not less than two of each day, 
and that all persons interested will be heard 
by the board in objection to such assessment, 
and generally in the matter of such review and 
correction. It shall be sufficient to state in such 
notice in brief for what such assessment has 
been made, in what locality, and no further no-
tice or publication of such assessment shall be 
necessary. During the time mentioned in such 
notice the board shall hear objections and evi-
dence, and they shall have power to review and 
correct such assessment at any time during such 
review and for three days thereafter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 26, 1897. 

No. 455, A.] 	[Published March 27, 1S97. 

CHAPTER 106. 

AN ACT amendatory of section 1, chapter 425, 
laws of 1889, relating to fines for the sale of 
unmerchantable or adulterated milk. 

Penalty for 
selling adul-
terated milk. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, chapter 425, of the 
laws of 1889, is hereby amended by striking out 


